## CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MONDAY, DECEMBER 11th, 2023 6:00P.M.

IN	VO	CA	TI	0	N
	•			$\mathbf{\mathcal{I}}$	_ ,

<u>INVOCATION</u>			
PLEDGE OF ALLE	<u>GIANCE</u>		
CALL TO ORDER			
ROLL CALL			
		Ms. Mendez Ms. Mangus	
MINUTES			
	,	gular Meeting Minutes as pro	esented.
	Second:		
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez	
	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus	
Carried:			
PRESENTATIONS			
Bullitt Central Art Stu	dents		
Sobriety Sisters			
Turnaround Inn Sheph	erdsville		
OLD BUSINESS:			
SUMMARY OF TOURISM OV 245 TOURISM	RDINANCE <mark>023-062</mark> AN O ERLAY BOUNDARY MAI I DISTRICT AS SET FO	TO PERFORM THE SECONDINANCE ADOPTING THE PAND THE SPECIAL OVER DRTH IN BULLITT COUNTIL 6, 2021, AND THE AMENI	E BULLITT COUNTY LAY DISTRICT—KY FY FISCAL COURT
		Second:	
		Ms. Mendez	
		Ms. Mangus	
Carried:			

B. ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE SECOND READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-063 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 021-034 OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE RELATED TO ADOPTING A POLICY AND PROCEDURE MANUAL FOR NON-ELECTED AND APPOINTED EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE RELATING TO EMPLOYMENT MATTERS OF JOB CLASSIFICATION, HIRING, PROMOTION, DISCIPLINE, AND OTHER EMPLOYMENT ISSUES.

Motion to Approve:		Second:
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Second:     Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:		
NEW BUSINESS:		
ADJOURN TO EXECU	TIVE SESSION: KRS_	
Motion to Adjourn:		
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Whittaker Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:	Time:	
RETURN TO REGULA	AR SESSION:	
Motion to Return:	Second:	
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	
	Mr. Hibbard	
Carried:	Time:	_
PLANNING AND ZON	ING UPDATE	
BOARD OF ADJUSTM	ENTS UPDATE	
DEPARTMENT REPO	RTS	
COUNCIL COMMENT	<u>S</u>	
Bonnie Enlow:		
D., . 1 W/l. *44 - 1		
Brad Whittaker:		
Jennifer Mendez:		
Faith Portman:		
Mike Hibbard:		
Paula Mangus:		

AD	JO	UF	RN

Motion to Adjourn:	Second: _	
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:	Time:	

<sup>\*</sup> Meeting broadcast via YouTube for public viewing. Questions and input can be received through our website contact tab or at bweidekamp@shepherdsvilleky.gov